
CORRIGENDUM 
 

In view of COVID-19 4th lockout, this corrigendum in respect of submission, opening & processing of 
the tender reference no; NPTEL/2020/003/ONLINE EXAM, dated 15/05/2020,  is  issued.  
 

1. PAGE 4, PARA -3 – SUBMISSION OF TENDER  
                    
                                   THE FOLLOWING PARA  
 

Tender should be sent either by REGISTERED POST ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DUE OR 
THROUGH MESSENGER. If the Tender is sent through Messenger, the same has to be dropped in 
the TENDER BOX kept for this purpose in the PROJECT PURCHASE (2nd Floor of IC&SR 
Building before 3.00 PM on due date May 29, 2020. 
If it is by post (Registered Post or Speed post only) the same should reach before 3.00 PM. i.e on 
the last date May 29, 2020. Otherwise it will be summarily rejected.  

 
 
                                              IS REPLACED BY 
 
1) No physical submission in person or by post as mentioned above.  
 
2) Two password protected PDF documents are to be submitted - one for technical bid and one 
for commercial bid by email to tender@imail.iitm.ac.in on or before 29th May 2020, 3.00 PM. 
The technical bid and commercial bid opening will happen over Google meet with the bidders 
participating remotely on the dates mentioned in the above tender document. Each bidder's file 
will be opened on screenshare mode and the password will be given by the bidder over chat. 
Each file will be verified, signed with a timestamp and will be processed further.  
 
3) Tender Fee & EMD are to be done by bank transfer instead of DD as mentioned in the tender 
document. The account details are  

Institution Account Name The Registrar, Indian Institute of Technology - Madras 

Account No 2722101003872 

Account Print Name The Registrar, IIT Madras 

IFSC CODE CNRB0002722 

Bank Name (in full) CANARA BANK 

Branch Name IIT -Madras Branch 

Complete Branch 
Address Canara Bank 

  IIT -Madras Branch 

  IIT -Madras Campus Post Office 

  Sardar Patel Road 

  Guindy, Chennai - 600 036 

MICR No. 600015085 

Account Type Savings Account 

Proof of remittance has to be enclosed along with technical tender documents. 
 
4.Item 15 under the para ‘Preparation of Tender’ , Page 10, 

15. Bids cannot be submitted through Email or any other electronic means.  

And the below para  under headings “Opening of Bids”    in page10,  stand cancelled 

You are at liberty to be present or authorize a representative to be present at the opening of the 

mailto:tender@imail.iitm.ac.in


bids 

All other conditions remain same. 
 
 
 
5. Please submit following declaration duly signed by the competent authority along with 
other requested tender documents. 
 
 
 
 

 
UNDERTAKING 

 
Because of the extraordinary situation created by Covid-19, we understand that distancing 
measures need to be strictly enforced during the evaluation of this bid. Therefore, we agree 
to abide by the processes and rules of evaluation of this tender, which will happen over 
video conferencing.  

 
 
 

 

 

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER ALONG WITH 

                              SEAL OF THE COMPANY WITH DATE 

 


